



Book 2009 Page 2280 Type 03 001 Pages 3 Date 7/16/2009 Time 4:02 PM Rec Amt \$19.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

Rev Transfer Tax \$159.20 Rev Stamp# 167 D0V# 178 INDX **ANNO SCAN** 

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY IOWA



## TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 107 **Recorder's Cover Sheet** 

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

\$99,900.00

Taxpaver Information: (Name and complete address) Carla J. Vasey, 100 N 10th Ave., Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Covered Bridge Realty, 104 N 1st Ave., Winterset, IA 50273

**Grantors:** 

**Grantees:** 

**Douglas Lambert** 

Carla J. Vasey

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



## TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED (Inter Vivos Trust)

Douglas Lambert Frustee) <b>মেঠেস মেয়েঙ্কে</b> ) of <u>Calvin G. Lamb</u> e	ert and Betty A. Lan	nbert Living Trust dated April 5, 2005
oes hereby convey to Carla J. Vasey		
e following described real estate in	Madison	County, Iowa:
ot Nine (9) of West Court Second Additi		
The grantor hereby covenants with grantor ate by title in fee simple; that grantor has at the real estate is free and clear of all lied intor covenants to warrant and defend the ray be above stated.	good and lawful auth	ority to sell and convey the real estate; s. except as may be above stated; and
The grantor further warrants to the grantersfer is made is duly executed and in exister trust was under no disability or infirmity at the grantees is effective and rightful; and the validity of the trust or the validity of the Words and phrases herein, including the ablural number, according to the context.  Dated this 13th day of July	ence; that to the know the time the trust was that the trustee knows the transfer. acknowledgment here	ledge of the grantor the person creating created; that the transfer by the trustee of no facts or legal claims which might
Ivin G. Lambert and Betty mbert Living Trust dated April 5, 2005		
(title)	~ <del>{</del>	Jenday Farrhet
(title)	De	ouglas (Vambert
(title)	_	
(Trustee) (CONTINUE (Trustee) (Continue)  above-entitled trust		Trustee) <b>(Cx) Trustae)</b> of above-entitled trust
above-endied dust	NTY OF	
TATE OF, COU		
TATE OF, COU This instrument was acknowledged before me		

## Acknowledgment for Individual Trustees

STATE OF COLO	RADO, COUNTY OF EL PASO	<del></del>
This instrument was ac	knowledged before me on	1 <u>3</u> ,2009, by
Douglas Lambert	STOP OF	Notary Public
	of the above entitled trust $n^{OTA} P_{\perp}$	
As [Trustee][XXXXIVS*EX	] of the above entitled trust AUTAPINE	ha Badh
	ZEO ZSANDR	A J. BOFF , Notary Public
	URINO IO	· ·
	a like	
STATE OF	COUNTY OF COLONIES	
	COUNTY OF COLONIA PROMISE OF COL	
This instrument was ac	knowledged before me on	, by
		<u>.</u>
As [Trustee][Co Trustee	of the above entitled trust.	•
As [Trustee][Co-Trustee	-	
		, Notary Public
		•
07175.05	0011117/05	
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	
This instrument was ac	knowledged before me on	hv
This motiument was as	Mile Wiedged Beleie in en	
		•
As [Trustee][Co-Trustee	] of the above entitled trust.	
		, Notary Public
		,
	,	
	Acknowledgment for Corporate Trustee	•
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	
-		
	knowledged before me on	, by
as	ofof	•
As [Trustee][Co-Trustee	of the above entitled trust.	
	•	
		Notary Public